
Non-Mandatory Pre-Solicitation Meeting 
Attendance Sheet (Non Mandatory) 

ITB No. 24-101653 ADA Compliance & Safety Inspections 

April 9, 2024, @ 10:00 a.m. via ZOOM 

No. Name Department or Company Name Telephone No. Email 

1. 
Danielle Swearingen - Procurement 
Agent (Host) 

DeKalb County - Purchasing & 
Contracting 

404-371-6211 t-drswearingen@dekalbcountyga.gov

2. Joydan Holley – Procurement 
Technician 

Dekalb County – Purchasing & 
Contracting 

404-687-3473 jmholley@dekalbcountyga.gov 

3. 
Paige Singer Recreation, Parks, and Cultural Affairs 

Division Manager 
404-687-3733 pksinger@dekalbcountyga.gov 

4. Delois Robinson Purchasing & Contracting Manger (404) 371-2395
drobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

5. John McGovern The W-T Group, LLC 224-293-6451 jmcgovern@wtgroup.com 

6. Jared Gore Purchasing & Contracting t-jngore@dekalbcountyga.gov

7. Panya Dixon LSBE Contract Compliance Officer 404-371-3641 pmdixon@dekalbcountyga.gov 

8. Taha Addow Builders Tech 404-542-4280 Services@builderstechnologysource.com 

9. Justina Pengel Harvest 404-500-9246 grow@letsharvestga.com 

10. Anthony Sims alsims@dekalbcountyga.gov 

11. Shelley Zuniga 

12. 

13.
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